



## ***Network Notification***

**Notice Date:** March 22, 2019  
**To:** Georgia Medicaid Health Partners  
**From:** CareSource®  
**Subject:** Credentialed Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities (DBHDD) Provider Reimbursement  
**Effective Date:** March 22, 2019

---

### **Attention Valued CareSource Behavioral Health Providers:**

Please be advised that effective 03/22/2019, in alignment with CareSource and Department of Community Health (DCH) policy, only qualified and credentialed Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities (DBHDD) providers will be paid in accordance to the DBHDD fee schedule. Non DBHDD providers should refer to the appropriate fee schedule located on the Georgia Medicaid Management Information System (GAMMIS) website for reimbursable services and amounts.

GA-P-0690

DCH Approved: 03/21/2019